503375006 07/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3421628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
EMMANUEL ANAPLIOTIS	06/30/2015		
GUENTER LOB	06/30/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERETE MEDICAL GMBH
Street Address:	ALT-LANKWITZ 102
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	12247

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14758658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email:chloem@andruslaw.comCorrespondent Name:PETER T HOLSENAddress Line 1:100 E WISCONSIN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3127-00079	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER T. HOLSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/peter t holsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-07-01_3127-00079_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-07-01_3127-00079_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2015-07-01_3127-00079_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503375006 REEL: 035948 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	; :								
Emmanuel Anapliotis		of	Otto-von-Simson-Strasse 5, 14195 Berlin,						
Germany	•		A .1.1						
Name (joint	inventors)		Addr	288					
.22.11.5.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1		of		Ehrwalder Strasse 82, 81377 Munchen, Germany Address					
Name (joint	inventors)		Auu	233					
	alled ASSIGNOR(S),								
application t	for Letters Patent of t	he United	States	of Ameri	ica has bee	n mac	le, said	app	lication
being identif	fied by:								
	ERMEDIATE BODY RANGEMENT	FOR A B	BONE I	MPLAN'	I, AND IM	IPLAN	17		
Appln. No	14/758,658								
Filing Date	June 30, 2015	····							
or is about to	o be made, said applic	ation bein	g identi	fied by					
	ERMEDIATE BOI RANGEMENT	DY FOR	R A	BONE	IMPLAN	IT., A	AND	IM	PLANT
Date of Exe	ecution								
Attorney D	ocket No. 3127-0007	9							
Customer !	No. 26753								
WHEREAS	g.								
AA KREDIKEDAK	Merete Medical G	mhH							
	Mercie Medicar G	morr		(<u>1999) - </u>					
	(Name of Assigne	e)							
	Alt-Lankwitz 102.	<u>, 12247 Be</u>	erlin, G	ermany					-
	(Address of Assig	nee)							
	[] Limited Liabil	ity Compa	any or	[X] Corp	oration - 01	ganize	ed		
	and existing under	the laws	of		GERMA	NY			minari in markinta
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 									
	[] Individual or S	iole Propri	ietor [] Partners	ship;				
hereinafter	called ASSIGNEE is	desirous o	f acquir	ing the er	ntire interes	st in ar	nd to sa	uid ir	ivention,
said applica	tion and the Letters Pa	atent to be	obtain	ed therefo	or;				
	NOW, THEREF	ORE, in	conside	ration of	One Dolla	ır (\$1.	00) an	d otl	her good
and valuabl	e considerations, the	receipt of	which	s hereby	acknowled	lged, s	aid AS	SSIG	NOR(S)
hereby sells	(sell), assigns (assign	ı) and tran	sfers (tı	ansfer) to	said ASS	GNE	E, its st	icces	ssors and

Page 1 of 3

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or

Atty. Docket No. 3127-

Application No. 14/758,658 00079

Filing Date: June 30, 2015

Harp'vy/

26753

Customer No.

continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number of the ε

application referred to above.	
Inventor:Emmanuel Anapliotis	Date:06/30/2015
Personally appeared before me this <u>30th</u> 2015, Emmanuel Anapliotis , to me known to be foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that linstrument as his/her free and voluntary act a forth.	he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said
Han Vy	Jammoes

Page 2 of 3

Application No. 14/758,658 Filing Date: June 30, 2015	Atty. Docket No. 3127-00079 Customer No. 26753			
Inventor: Mutafol [Date: 06/30/2015			
Personally appeared before me this 30th day of June 2015, Guenter Lob, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
Witness	- Lacota a j Witness			

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/01/2015 REEL: 035948 FRAME: 0558